418, 419–420, 425 (1979) (involuntary civil commitment proceeding). 

This Court has also utilized a different balancing test, one modeled on 

constitutional speedy trial principles, to address claims of post-deprivation pretrial 

delay in the context of civil forfeiture proceedings.  In U.S. v. Eight Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($8,850) in U.S. Currency, 461 U.S. 555, 556 (1983), the 

issue was “whether the Government's 18–month delay in filing a civil proceeding for 

forfeiture of the currency violate[d] the claimant's right to due process of law.” 

Federal customs officials had seized $8,850 in currency from the claimant as she